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SYMSONIA WATER DISTRICT 
ame of I ssu i ng Corporation 

Me_ter Size 
. . . · 

5/8 11 x 314 11 Meter 

3/411 Meter 

1 11 . Me:ber 

211 Meter 

Meter Size 

5/Bi1 x 31411 

3141r 
111 ·-·--
Over 1 11 

; . 

P.S . C. NO. 

OriBinal SHEET NO . . 1 
--~~-------- --=-------1 

CANCELLING' .P .• S. C. NO. 
--------1 

SHEET NO. 
~------- -----~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Monthly Rates 

F~st 2,000 gallons 
Next ·339060 gallons 
:Next 5,0QO gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

First 5,ooo gallons 
Next 5;000 gallons 
Over 10;000 gallons 

First 1 O,OOO gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

First 20,000 gallons 
Over ~;ooo gallons · 

· Service Connection Fee 

$ 375 
375 
4.50 

$ 5 .oo (Minililm Bill) 
1.20 .per1,000 gal. 
1 ·.10 per 1,000 gal ·• 
1 .oo per :1 ,000 ·g¥. 

. . . 

$ a.60 (Minium B:ti1) . 
1 .1 o_ per 1 ,ooo ~ai. 
1 iOO per 1 ,000 gal. 

. $14.10 ~Millium Bill ) 
· 1 .00 per 1 ,000 gal,.: . 

$24 .1 o (Minium Bill) 
· ·1 .00 per · 1 ,OOQ gal. 

Actual cost of materials and 
installation 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

Jr1N 1 J 1982 

by~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

RATE 
. PER UNIT 

: 

of the Public Service Connn£ssion of Ky. in 
6/6/79 
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Original Sh e et No. --- - ---- -------
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water serv ice 
by hereinafter referred 
to as the Utility and applies to all service received from the Utility . No 
employee or individual director of the Utility is permitted to make a n exception 
to Rates , Rules or Regulatiotis. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect 
so long as they are not in conf~ct with Public Service Commission Rules and 
Regulations. The Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of 
the Commission even though not contained herein. 

REVISIONS 

These Rules and Regulations may be revised , amended, supplemented or otherwise 
changed from time to time ' subject to approval of the Public Service Commission , 
and shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations . 

-SERVI CE AREA 

The U ti 1 it y furnishes water service to ~t~h .... e'-. ~Sym,,,,__s~oni--a....__,C"='omm~-u..,.ni~t .... :i~-~--,..--,=-----......--
1 oc ate d at Swi.soni.a ., Kentucky in Northwestern portion of Graves Co. 
County , KentuC!Zy~ 

AVAILABILITY 

Water service is available to any domestic , c ommercial or industrial consumer 
within the Utility's area. 

WATER FAILURE 

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when in QQnt r ol of t h e 
Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages for qu~~rt:!i @rKel§:E()suc 
damages are specifically found to be caused by an act f ~~glsiJgfmP C@n~:JSiort he 
part of the Utility or its employees. 

JAN 11 1982 
PROTECTION BY CONSUMER by ,£:~,,./ 
Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his Rplif~rfi.i: ~J~Rl~_Fad sh 11 
not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly 
authorized representatives of the Utility. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 6 
~ -M-o=n=t=b=----~D~a~y--=--=-=-~~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE.----,--'J~1~1l~~:--~-,~1'--~~1~~~7~9,__ 
MonTb Day 1 ear 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

NOTICE OF TROUBLE 

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or 
unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer. 

MAINTENANCE ... 
The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend sewer service to any 
consumer or consumers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improve­
ments upon any part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice 
of such suspension of service to the consumer . 

. The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the 
service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible 
for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer. 

~~EXTENSION OF SERVICE 

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E , Section 12. 

LINE RELOCATI ONS 

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party 
or parties requesting such relocation. 

BILLING, COLLECTI ON, PENALTIES 

Bills for water service furnished by the water system will be mailed no later 
than the 'fith day of each month and will be due and payable .within 
_ _ _,_1~0 _ _ __ days (or by the 15th day of the following month). A 
___ __,1u.O.__ __ % late payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due 
date of any account. 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

JAN 11 1982 

by ~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 
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FOR-Nort~western portion of~~County 

-~ 
P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 
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Original Sheet No.~5~~~~~ 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Jl__~-SIMSO~~NIA~_WJt~TER~_DI_&r~RI_C_T~~~~ -----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DEPOSITS 

The Utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a cash 
deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills not to exceed two­
twelfths (2/12) of the estimatea annual bill of such customer or applicant 
where bills are rendered monthly, or three-twelfths (3/12) of the estimated 
annual bill where bills are rendered -bimonthly, or four-twelfths (4/12) of 
the estimated annual bill wher~·bi1ls are rendered quarterly. Interest at 
the rate of six percent (6%) per annum will be paid on deposits so required, 
accruing from the date of deposit. 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY 

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, 
~fter proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations 
~r state and municipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant 

refuses or neglects. to provide reasonable access to the premises, for 
fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If 
discontinunace is for non-payment of bills , the customer shall be given 
at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original 
bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days after 
the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinunace, a 
residential customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed 
by a physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such dis­
continuance will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected 
premises, in which case discontinunace may not be effected until the af­
fected resident can make other living arrangements or until not less than 
ten (10) days elapse from t _he date of the Utility's notification. When a 
dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's 
premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or re~~d~ C KEO 

Public Service Commission 

JAN 1 i 1982 

by ~,,,/ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

DATE OF ISSUE June 6 DATE EFFECTIVE_____,,J~u~l.y#--~~--'-1~~~~19~7~9~ 
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RULES·: AND REGULATIONS 

Meters will be read between 20th & 25th of month 

Bills will be mailed near 1st day of month 

Complaints will be made to manager of district and will be acted on at 
once by Commission 

Principal place of business and place manager can be located - Farmers 
Supply Company , Symsonia , Kentucky . Hours 8 a . m. to 6 p . m. - 6 days 
a week 

Water bills may be paid by mail or in person at Farmers Supply Company 
to - Manager of District , 1st to 15th of month 

A service disconnected for non-payment will be charged $3.00 before 
service is restored 

CH E(~ 
~A-~',£ •Cl'l\ 
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